509067041 03/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI872409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEABERY SOLUCIONES, S.L.	03/06/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SEABERY NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	1125 West Street, Suite 200		
City:	Annapolic		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21401		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14406228	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: jwedewer@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Wedewer Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Tribalyte 21.10 - parent	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE WEDEWER	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE WEDEWER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tribalyte_Seabery_Assign_tbs copy#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070439 FRAME: 0416

509067041

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated Have h 6 7016 is between SEABERY SOLUCIONES, S.L. ("Assignor"), of ALMADRABA, 5 - POLIGONO PESQUERO NORTE, HUELVA, SPAIN E-21002 and SEABERY NORTH AMERICA, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation, of 1125 West Street, Suite 200, Annapolis, MD 21401.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the inventions listed below hereto (the "Inventions");

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Date
14/406,228	December 8, 2014	10,460,621	October 29, 2019

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign its entire rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities in the Inventions to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to assume all such rights, obligations, interests, and liabilities of Assignor under the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand on the day and year hereinafter noted.

SEABERY SOLCEIONES, S.L.
Name:
Title: PFDRO MARQUINIZ

1

PATENT REEL: 070439 FRAME: 0417